P1700069007

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL, 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314				
SUBJECT: KIA	IG ENTERPRISES, (Proposed co	NC. D/B/A	MANATEE POOL So de suffix)	ERVICE
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one(1) copy of the articles			13431 01077007 ******78.75
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	□\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	105 WINDY CU. BRANDON, FL. City. (813) 685 - 0022	rinted or typed) RCLE Address 33511 State & Zip		SECRE DIVISION

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

97 JUN -6 PH 3: 18

5,47 4,47 2,47



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 10, 1997

ALISON M. KING 105 WINDY CIRCLE BRANDON, FL 33511

SUBJECT: KING ENTERPRISES INC. D/B/A MANATEE POOL SERVICE

Ref. Number: W97000013546

We have received your document for KING ENTERPRISES INC. D/B/A MANATEE POOL SERVICE and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The name KING ENTERPRISES, INC. is not available. Please select a new name and make the changes throughout your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6995.

Wanda Sampson Document Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00031179

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation shall be:	Cracuca	SERVICES, INC.
KING ENTERPRISES INC.	SERENGE, 1	JCKNICO 1 11 -
DIBLA MANATEE POOL SERVICE		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corp	oration shall be:	
105 WINDY CIRCLE		
BRANDON, FL. 33511		
ARTICLE III SHARES	d 4 - t4-4 d'	A annu annu 45-ru - 5-ru
The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized	a to nave outstanding a	t any one time is:
100		
		DV.
ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT A	ND STREET ADD	SECRETARY OF COT
The name and Florida street address of the initial registered age AMK PETER R KING ALISON M. KING	nt are:	
AME PETER B. KING ALISON M. KING 105 WINDY CIRCLE		A-PARTE
BRANDON, RC. 335	711	on Conception
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR		ORPORATION ORPORATION
The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of	Incorporation are:	
ALISON M. KING		8 00
		•
105 WINDY CIRCLE		
BRANDON, FL. 33511		
BRANDON, FL. 33511	a/ /a	
BRANDON, FL. 33511 Museum M. K.Z	5/27/9	7.
BRANDON, FL. 33511 Man M. K.Z. Signature/Incorporator	5/27/9	7 Date
ARTICLE II; EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATI	5/27/9	7 Date
ARTICLE II; EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATI	S/27/9 Or) RATION (S JUNE on effective date is requi	7 Date 1,1997 ested.)
BRANDON, FL. 33511 Man M. K.Z. Signature/Incorporator	S/27/9 Or) RATION IS JUNE un effective date is requ	7

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the